RESOLUTION NO. R-246-23

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
WITH GOODWIN & GOODWIN, INC., FOR THE
RIVERFRONT DRIVE UTILITIES EXTENSION PROJECT 20-21-Cl1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT
SMITH, ARKANSAS, that:

SECTION 1: Change Order Number Two with Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc. for the

construction of Riverfront Drive Utilities Extension, Project 20-21-C1, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute Change Order Number Two
with Goodwin & Goodwin reducing the contract amount by $9,290.00 and adding 60 days,
adjusting the total contract amount to $1,941,825.00 and 285 days for Final completion.

This Resolution adopted this ﬁ ~ day of December 2023.

APPROVED:

e

13H

Vi Mayor _ae/fem ﬂ:w
ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Q{m} %‘”M



